Request for Decision United Townships of Head, Clara & Maria Council

Type of Decision									
Meeting	Tuesday, April 17, 2018				Report	Thursday, April 12, 2018			
Date					Date				
Decision	v	Yes		No	Priority	v	Lliab		Low
Required	X	res		NO		X	High	Low	LOW
Direction	x	Information			Type of	>	Onon		Closed
		Only			Meeting	X	Open		Closed
Report #17/04/18/1003 – Adopt Integrity									

Commissioner By-law

Subject:

Adopt a by-law to formally appoint an Integrity Commissioner under the Municipal Act as approved by resolution at the March council meeting.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the following resolution be adopted by Council ensuring compliance with legislation and appointing an Integrity Commissioner.

WHEREAS By-Law # 2018-08 being a by-law to establish the office of the integrity Commissioner and a process for hearing complaints regarding elected officials of the Corporation of the United Townships of Head, Clara & Maria is presented to Council for approval.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law 2018-08 be read a first time short and passed this 17th day of April, 2018.

BACKGROUND/EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This by-law formally appoints the Integrity Commissioner and sets out the guidelines and processes for access as approved via resolution at the March 20th Council meeting.

Policy Impact:

Formally creates the office of Integrity Commissioner for the municipality and appoints a firm to provide the service.

Others Consulted:

Approved and Recommended by the Clerk

Melinda Reith,

Municipal Clerk $\mathcal{M} \mathcal{R} e i t h$